# 502783676 04/25/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2830271

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ					
			Name	Execution Date		
WEI ZHAO				04/17/2014		
BO SHI	04/17/2014					
JUNHWAN LIM	04/17/2014					
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	BOE T	BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	NO. 10	NO. 10 JIUXIANQIAO RD.,				
Internal Address:	CHAO	CHAOYANG DISTRICT				
City:	BEIJIN	BEIJING				
State/Country:	CHINA					
Postal Code:	100015	100015				
Name:	CHENG	CHENGDU BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	NO. 11	NO. 1188, HEZUO RD., (WEST ZONE),				
Internal Address:	HI-TEC	HI-TECH DEVELOPMENT ZONE,				
City:	CHENG	CHENGDU, SICHUAN				
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA				
Postal Code:	611731	611731				
PROPERTY NUMBERS				-		
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		1435	4325			
CORRESPONDENCE		(212)	588-0500			
		• •	e-mail address first; if that is un	successful, it will be sent via		
US Mail.						
Phone:			588-0800			
Email:		•	ng@flhlaw.com			
Correspondent Name			MMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP			
			FIFTH AVENUE V YORK, NEW YORK 10151			
Address Line 4:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			930103-2040			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			RONALD R. SANTUCCI			

502783676

REEL: 032760 FRAME: 0206

SIGNATURE:	/ronald r. santucci/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2014
Total Attachments: 1 source=01427261#page1.tif	

FUH Ref.: 930103-2040, (BOE Ref.: 1203628B2; TecHowe Ref.: UP-140542-02US)

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE,

#### Wei ZHAO, Bo SHI and Junhwan LIM

being joint inventors of certain improvements in

# LIQUID CRYSTAL DROPPING DEVICE AND LIQUID CRYSTAL DROPPING METHOD

#### hereby assign unto

**BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD.**, an entity existing under the laws of China and having a place of business at No.10 Jiuxianqiao Rd., Chaoyang District, Beijing 100015, China, And

CHENGDU BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., an entity existing under the laws of China and having an address at No. 1188, Hezuo Rd., (West Zone), Hi-tech Development Zone, Chengdu, Sichuan, China 611731,

the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent based upon PCT/CN2013/089501 (U.S. Serial No. ) which designates the United States and preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that We have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and We further covenant and agree that We will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We hav	re hereto set our hand and seal this $\int \mathcal{T}^{\mathbf{x}}$	day of
Apr 17. 2014	Wej ZHAO	
Date	Wei ZHAO	
Apr 17, 2014	BO SHI	
Date	Bo SHI	
Bpv17. 2014	Junhwan LIM	
Date	Junhwan LIM	

转让文件

### PATENT REEL: 032760 FRAME: 0208

**RECORDED: 04/25/2014**